### 501993956 07/18/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dalibor Pokrajac	07/12/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Guard RFID Solutions Inc.	
Street Address:	No. 8 - 1600 Derwent Way	
City:	Delta, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V3M 6M5	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13552493

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (703)836-5288

 Phone:
 703-684-5600

 Email:
 patents@sagllp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SHLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY LLP

Address Line 1: 5845 Richmond Highway, Suite 415
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7822
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Josefino P. de Leon

Total Attachments: 1

source=7822\_Assignment\_Pokrajac#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028581 FRAME: 0739 \$40.00 1355249

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION(S)

For value received, namely past and current employment or consultancy with the Assignee company, it being part of the duties owed from the Undersigned to invent in the field of the current invention and to assign the same to the Assignee, the Undersigned,

Dalibor Pokrajac 2550 Fuchsia Place Coquitlam, BC V3E 2M7

(Hereinafter called the Assignor)

hereby assigns to

Guard RFID Solutions Inc. No. 8 – 1600 Derwent Way Delta, BC. V3M 6M5

(Hereinafter called the Assignee)

and its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in the design titled

# HAND SANITIZER COMPLIANCE DETECTION SYSTEM

and any patent application, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitutes, divisions, patent, or reissue of any patent that may be granted for the invention, and the Assignor hereby requests that any resulting patent issuance be issued 0% to the Assignor and 100% to the Assignee, in each and every country, and the Assignor agrees to execute such other documents as may be required to give full effect to this Assignment under the laws of each and every country as may be requested by the Assignee.

Dalibor Pokrajac

Date: 104/12 2011

PATENT REEL: 028581 FRAME: 0740

RECORDED: 07/18/2012